
 

SPECIAL EVENTS COMMITTEE MEMBERSHIP 
 

 
Parks and Community Services Department - Lead Department 
Victoria Hollerbach – Chair (w) (425) 452-6850 
(e-mail) vhollerbach@bellevuewa.gov (fax) (425) 452-7221  
 
Cherie Clayton (w) (425) 452-4106 
(e-mail) caclayton@bellevuewa.gov  (fax) (425) 452-2051 
  
Fire Department  
Lt. Eric Keenan (w) (425) 452-6995 
(e-mail) ekeenan@bellevuewa.gov (fax) (425) 452.5287 
 
Police Department  
Lt. John McCracken (w) (425) 452-7658 
(e-mail) jmccracken@bellevuewa.gov
 
Transportation Department  
Tim Stever (w) (425) 452-4294 
(e-mail) tstever@bellevuewa.gov  (fax) (425) 452-5272 
 
Planning & Community Development  
Carol Orr (w) (425) 452-2896 
(e-mail) corr@bellevuewa.gov    
 
METRO Transit  
Daniel Gauthier (w) (206) 684-1718 
(e-mail) daniel.gauthier@kingcounty.gov (fax) (206) 684-1061 
METRO Transit (alternate)  
Glenn Bartolome (w) (206) 684-1718 
(e-mail) glenn.bartolome@metrokc.gov (fax) (206) 684-1061 
 
Community Representative West Bellevue 
Sharon K. Linton (w) (425) 450-3720 
(e-mail) slinton@meydenbauer.com (fax) (425) 637-0166 
 
Community Representative East Bellevue 
Neal Christiansen (w) (425) 703-7504 
(e-mail) nealch@microsoft.com (fax) (425) 936-7329 
 
Community Representative South Bellevue 
Ron Schiel (w) (425) 818-0419 
(e-mail) rschiel@nwtaxchoices.com (fax)        (425) 818-0445 
 
Business Representative Earschiel@nwtaxchoices.comst Bellevue 
Mary Ellen Baker (w) (425) 638-0700  
(e-mail) mbakerod@aol.com (fax) (425) 638-0800 
 
Special Event Promoter  
Jeanne Grote (h) (425) 747-7865 
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SPECIAL EVENTS COMMITTEE MEMBERSHIP 
 

 
Staff Support 
Sharon Franzen (w) (425) 452-6117 
(e-mail) sfranzen@bellevuewa.gov (fax) (425) 452-7221 
 
 
POSITIONS NOT CURRENTLY REPRESENTED 
 
Community Representative West Bellevue, Position 2  (West of I-405, North of I-90) 
   
Business Representative West  (West of I-405, North of I-90) 
  
Business Representative South  (South of I-90) 
  
Special Event Promoter, Position 2 
 
Business Representative Downtown 
 
 
 
 
 
 
As of 11/30/07 
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